

SB1202/863823/1

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1202
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, strike “authorizing” and substitute “requiring”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, after “**(1)**” insert “**ELIGIBLE FOR IN-STATE TUITION;**

(2)”;

in lines 12 and 15, strike “**(2)**” and “**(3)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(3)**” and “**(4)**”, respectively; in line 15, after “UNIVERSITY” insert “**IN THE STATE**”; and in line 28, strike “MAY” and substitute “**SHALL**”.

On page 3, in line 2, strike “October” and substitute “July”.